

Recognit	tion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informa	tion: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains t	o 🔀 Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	7/21/2020		
То:	Corrina Guardipee HallFrom:John SaloisSuperintendentTitle:Human Resources Director		
Subject:	Lane Change request for ce	ertified teacher, Racquel	LittlePlume
Descript LittlePlum per the co	ion: Recommending a horizor me. She has submitted docum ertified master contract and pro Now \$52,533.00 (MA/5)	ents to the Superintendent ovided official transcripts Was	
LittlePlun per the co	me. She has submitted docum ertified master contract and pro Now	ents to the Superintendent ovided official transcripts Was	prior to the April 1, 2018 deadline indicating credits earned.
LittlePlui per the co Financia	me. She has submitted docum ertified master contract and pro Now \$52,533.00 (MA/5)	ents to the Superintendent ovided official transcripts Was \$50,284.00 (BA+20,	prior to the April 1, 2018 deadline indicating credits earned.
LittlePlut per the co Financia Funding	me. She has submitted docum ertified master contract and pro Now \$52,533.00 (MA/5) al Impact: \$2,249.00	ents to the Superintendent ovided official transcripts Was \$50,284.00 (BA+20, 50 ,284.00 (BA+20,	prior to the April 1, 2018 deadline indicating credits earned.
LittlePlui per the co Financia Funding Attachm	me. She has submitted docum ertified master contract and pro Now \$52,533.00 (MA/5) al Impact: \$2,249.00 Source (Budget/grant, etc.): ment(s): Contract Modification	ents to the Superintendent ovided official transcripts Was \$50,284.00 (BA+20, Impact Aid	prior to the April 1, 2018 deadline indicating credits earned.
LittlePlui per the co Financia Funding Attachm Approva	me. She has submitted docum ertified master contract and pro Now \$52,533.00 (MA/5) al Impact: \$2,249.00 Source (Budget/grant, etc.): ment(s): Contract Modification	ents to the Superintendent ovided official transcripts Was \$50,284.00 (BA+20, Impact Aid n nance/Personnel as applica	prior to the April 1, 2018 deadline indicating credits earned. /5)
LittlePlui per the co Financia Funding Attachm Approva	me. She has submitted docum ertified master contract and pro Now \$52,533.00 (MA/5) al Impact: \$2,249.00 Source (Budget/grant, etc.): ment(s): Contract Modification al: Superintendent's Office/Fin	ents to the Superintendent ovided official transcripts Was \$50,284.00 (BA+20, Impact Aid n nance/Personnel as applica	prior to the April 1, 2018 deadline indicating credits earned. /5)





MODIFICATION EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT (2020-2021) (Salary)

THIS MODIFICATION is incorporated by this reference into that certain Employment Contract dated April 29, 2020, between **Racquel LittlePlume** ("Employee") and the Board of Trustees, Glacier County School District No. 9, Browning, Montana ("School District").

The Employee's salary is incremented as follows:

Salary				
Now	\$52,533.00	MA/5		
Was	\$50,284.00	BA+20/5		

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the 2020-2021 Employment Contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto cause this agreement to be duly signed in original and copy this 29th day of July, 2020.

EMPLOYEE

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9

Ву:_____

Ву:_____

Chair, Board of Trustees

SSN: _____

ATTEST:

Ву:___

District Clerk P. O. Box 610 129 First Avenue S. E. Browning, MT 59417 Tel: 406-338-2715/FAX: 406-338-3200